

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Registrar Sunil Thomas

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3973/2007

GURMEET SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJEET SINGH & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of the specific direction, steps has not
been taken by the appellant as against the unserved
respondent. No representation. Take steps within
ten days.

Call the matter on 12.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar