

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3973/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in SA No. 582/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GURMEET SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJEET SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.21.01.2008)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
( In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERFour weeks' time, peremptorily, is granted to comply with  
the office report failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed  
without further reference to the Court.[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master[ Sneh Bala Mehra ]  
Court Master